
8.—7.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services

CLASS IX.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued.

77

item. 19 .4-15.
MENTAL HOSPITALS —continued.

38

VOTE No. 52—continued.
Other Charges for and incidental to —continued.

Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-
cidental to the other items of the vote

£

300

£

Less estimated credits under section 48 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1910

92,874

63,500

Total—Vote No. 52...
29,374

119,247

HOME FOR DEFECTIVES.
1914-15.

Toial number of officers .. 8
VOTE No. 53.

Salaries— .
(3 months at £145)

*Matron (3 months at £100)
Steward
Matron
Attendant at £148, Nurse at £80
Nurse at £80 (7 months)
Cook
Laundress
Housemaid
Gardener

36
25

175
150
228

47
95
95
82

120

Other Charges for and incidental to—■

Maintenance, including food, clothing, bedding, fuel,
and light, &c.

Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes ...
Purchase of stock, tools, and material for house and

grounds
Travelling-allowances and removal expenses
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-

cidental to the other items of the vote • ...

1,053
2

560
53

4

5
6

50
10

30

Less estimated credits under section 48 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1910

655
410

245
Total—Vote No. 53 ... 1,298

TOURISTS.
1914-15.

Total number of officers .. 165
VOTE No. 54.

Salaries—
Administrative Division.

1 at £600 600
Clerical Division.

Class I—
1 at £300 (also Department of Agriculture, £200)

Class IV— £
1 at £360 ... ... 360
1 at £245 (also Department of Agriculture,

£100) ... ... 245

300

605
* Retiring on 3 months' leave.


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

