## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS IX.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued.

Item.		1914–15.		
	MENTAL HOSPITALS continued.		1914-10.	
	VOTE No. 52—continued.	£	£	
38	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO -continued.  Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure incidental to the other items of the vote	300		
	Less estimated credits under section 48 of the Public Revenues Act, 1910	92,874 $63,500$		
		29,374		
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 52	20,011	119,247	
	HOME FOR DEFECTIVES.			
	1914–15. Total number of officers 8			
1	VOTE No. 53. SALARIES—			
	GENERAL DIVISION.	20		
	*Steward (3 months at £145) *Matron (3 months at £100)	$\begin{vmatrix} 36 \\ 25 \end{vmatrix}$		
	Steward	175		
	Matron	150		
	Attendant at £148, Nurse at £80	228		
	Nurse at £80 (7 months)	$\begin{array}{c} 47 \\ 95 \end{array}$		
	Laundress	95		
	Housemaid	82		
	Gardener	120		
		1,053		
_	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO-			
2	Maintenance, including food, clothing, bedding, fuel,	560		
3	and light, &c Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes	560 5		
4	Purchase of stock, tools, and material for house and	3		
	grounds	50		
$\frac{5}{c}$	Travelling-allowances and removal expenses	10		
6	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure incidental to the other items of the vote	30		
	cidental to the other items of the vote			
		655		
	Less estimated credits under section 48 of the	410		
	Public Revenues Act, 1910	410		
	**	245		
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 53		1,298	
	TOURISTS.			
/	Total number of officers 1914–15. VOTE No. 54.			
1	SALARIES-	ļ		
	ADMINISTRATIVE DIVISION.  1 at £600	600		
	CLERICAL DIVISION.	. 000	,	
	Class I— 1 at £300 (also Department of Agriculture, £200)	300		
,	Class $IV$ —  1 at £360 360 1 at £245 (also Department of Agriculture,			
	£100) 245			
	,	605		

\* Retiring on 3 months' leave.